

Software Security and Privacy Policy Effective Date: January 1, 2025

Ryder Scott ("we," "our," or "us") is committed to ensuring the security and integrity of the software we provide to our users worldwide. This Privacy Policy serves to inform you of our practices regarding the safety and security of our software, specifically with respect to the absence of viruses or malicious software.

We undertake all reasonable efforts to ensure that the software distributed by Ryder Scott is free from any viruses, malware, or other harmful code. All of our software is subjected to comprehensive testing procedures designed to mitigate the risk of security vulnerabilities, and we strive to maintain the highest standards of integrity and protection for our users.

As our user base is global, we endeavor to adhere to internationally recognized best practices in securing our software. However, we do not represent or warrant compliance with all international security laws or regulations. While we are not asserting compliance with specific international legal standards, we implement robust security protocols designed to safeguard the safety and privacy of our users to the fullest extent practicable.

By utilizing our software, you acknowledge and accept that Ryder Scott does not guarantee absolute immunity from all risks associated with software use, and we recommend that users take appropriate precautions. If you have any concerns or questions regarding the security of our software, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thank you for choosing Ryder Scott. We are committed to safeguarding your experience and maintaining the highest level of security.